1 09.09.16 en / 765
Your Advantages
• Protection against defect by overvoltage
• Preventive maintenance
• For better productivity
• Quicker fault locating
• Precise and reliable
Features

      screw terminals
     Type
Ordering Example for Variants
6 09.09.16 en / 765
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1. The unit has to be disconnected.
2. Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3. Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4. Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
 belonging plug in terminations.
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
AD 3: Remote potentiometer 470 kW
 Article number: 0050174
Example:
Voltage relay BA 9054 / MK 9054N AC 25 ... 250 V
AC according to type plate:
i.e. the unit is adjusted to AC voltage
25 ... 250 V = measuring range
Response value AC 150 V
Hysteresis AC 75 V
Settings:
upper potentiometer: 0.6 (0.6 x 250 V = 150 V)
lower potentiometer: 0.5 (0.5 x 150 V = 75 V)
The AC-devices can also monitor DC voltage. The scale offset in this
case is: U = 0.9 x U
eff.
AC 25 ... 250 V is equivalent to DC 22.5 ... 225 V
Response value DC 150 V
Hysteresis DC 75 V
Settings:
upper potentiometer: 0.66 (0.66 x 225 V = 150 V)
lower potentiometer: 0.5 (0.5 x 150 V = 75 V)
M11504_a
X on
X off
Time delay of measuring circuit
X on: Measured value rises F =
Meas. value (after rise of meas. value)
Setting value
X off:  Measured value drops F =
Meas. value (befor meas. value drops)
Setting value (hysteresis)
The diagram shows the typical delay of a standard devices depending
on the measured values "X on and X off" at sudden rise or drop of the
signal. At slow change of the measured value the delay is shorter.
The total reaction time of the device results from the adjustable delay t
v
and the delay created by the measuring circuit.
The diagram shows an average delay. The delay times could differ on the
different variants.
Example for "X on" (overvoltage detection with BA9054/010):
Adjusted setting value X on = 230 V.
Caused by a missing neutral the voltage rises suddenly to 400 V
F =
Measured value (after rise of meas. value)
=
400 V
= 1,74
Setting value 230 V
Reading from the diagram:
The output relay switches on after 64 ms at a setting t
v
=0.
Example for "X off" (undervoltage detection with BA9054/012):
Adjusted hysteresis setting value is 100 V.
Caused by a broken wire the voltage drops suddenly from 230 V to 0 V.
F =
Measured value (befor meas. value drops)
=
230 V